RRNL-B
Parts List
08-February-2014
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RRNL-B.pdf for the current revision.
Package Gas-Electric
Form No. 92-42800-RRNL-B

08-February-2014
92-42800-RRNL-B
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    R R N L - B 0 3 6 J K 10 E A J A
  (1) (2) (3) (4)   (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
  (1) TRADENAME IDENTIFICATION       (8) DRIVE PACKAGE
            K = DIRECT DRIVE
  (2) PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
  R = ROOFTOP       (9) HEATING CAPACITY - (MBH)
      04 = 40,000
  (3) EFFICIENCY DESIGNATION       06 = 60,000
  N = 13 SEER P = 14 SEER       08 = 80,000
          10 = 100,000
  (4) DESIGN SERIES
          (10) IGNITION SYSTEM
  (5) TECHNICAL VARIATIONS       E = ELECTRIC
            X = ELECTRIC NOX
  (6) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)
    024 = 24,000 042 = 42,000       (11) OPTION CODES
    030 = 30,000 048 = 48,000         AJA = STAINLESS STEEL HEAT EXCHANGER
    036 = 36,000 060 = 60,000         AKA = SIDEFLOW OPTION
            BVA = SIDEFLOW STEEL HEAT EXCAHNGER
  (7) ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
  J = 208/230V - 1 PH - 60 Hz
  C = 208/230V - 3 PH - 60 Hz
  D = 460V - 3 PH - 60 Hz
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION (Units Produced before Nov. 2013)
  1 R A 1 2 3 4 A D A A F 2 6 9 5 0 0 0 1
  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
  (1) GAS CODE   (7) TECHNOLOGY VARIATIONS
  (2) BLOWER CONTROL BOARD   (8) PLANT
  (3) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER   (9) WEEK
  (4) IGNITION DEVICE   (10) YEAR
  (5) INDUCER BLOWER         (11) PRODUCTION NUMBER
  (6) HEAT EXCHANGER
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION (Units Produced after Nov. 2013)
      F 0 8 1 3 9 9 9 9
        (1) (2) (3) (4)
  (1) PLANT CODE
  (2) WEEK (DATE CODE)
  (3) YEAR
  (4) PRODUCTION NUMBER
      Note: For Compressor Identification Number, see Compressor Code on Rating Plate
      For Gas Code, see Control System Gas Code on Rating Plate
Page 4 of 27
08-February-2014
92-42800-RRNL-B
No. Notes
MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY
RRNL
B
024
RRNL
B
030
RRNL
B
036
SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS (Granite/Steel Gray, After Date Code 4411)
1   Front Base Pan AS-58628-07H AS-58628-07H AS-58628-07H
2   Base Rail (2) AE-58562-03 AE-58562-03 AE-58562-03
3   Base Rail (2) AE-58562-04 AE-58562-04 AE-58562-04
4   Back Base Pan AS-58607-64 AS-58607-64 AS-58607-64
5   Blower Shelf AS-58630-01 AS-58630-01 AS-58630-01
6   Blower Shelf Transition AS-58607-19 AS-58607-19 AS-58607-19
7   Divider Panel AS-58607-03 AS-58607-03 AS-58607-03
8   Bulkhead Assembly AS-58607-62 AS-58607-62 AS-58607-55
9   Exhaust Hood AS-58629-01H AS-58629-01H AS-58629-01H
10   Combustion Air Inlet Hood AS-58599-01H AS-58599-01H AS-58599-01H
11   Corner Post AS-58607-40H AS-58607-40H AS-58607-40H
12   Blower Access Panel AS-58607-09H AS-58607-09H AS-58607-09H